

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3740/2006

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10889 of 2006  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21349 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.  
Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Pankaj Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Vishwajit Singh , Advocate-on-record for the petitioner in all the SLPs states that some of the petitioners are shown as respondent in connected SLP as a necessary party in view of the cause title in the impugned order.

However, they are proforma respondent and they do not want any judicial order against them in the SLP.

-2-

Item No.7

In any case, petitioner has to disclose the stand properly on record for such respondents who petitioner in connected SLP and for whom some Advocate has filed vakalatnama in connected SLP.

In that case, the learned Advocate for the petitioner has either to file appearance notice or to disclose on record that they do not want any judicial order against them and they are not required to be served now, on or before 20.9.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj