

Officer shall issue notice to the affected persons, who may file their objections within four weeks from the date of receipt of notice.

2. The Land Acquisition Officer shall hear the objectors and submit report to this Court within three months.

3. Copies of the recommendations of the concerned officer shall be made available to the petitioners, who may file further affidavit within next two weeks.

List the case on 8.8.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master