

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3740/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CMWP No. 9548/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10889 of 2006

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21349 of 2006

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.R.Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request made by the respondents, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for six weeks with a direction to the respondents to file the report within three weeks in terms of order dated 8.4.2011 after supplying copy thereof to the counsel for the petitioners.

The petitioners may, if so advised, file affidavits within two weeks from the date of receipt of copy of the report.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER